Deferred revenue is comprised of 1) license fee, maintenance and other service revenues for which payment has been received and for which
services have not yet been performed and 2) revenues which had been invoiced, and paid in the majority of cases, related to delivered
components of a multiple-element arrangement for which fair value has not been determined for components not yet delivered or accepted by
the customer. Costs related to deferred revenue represents costs of goods sold and services provided and sales commission expenses.

Deferred Revenue and costs related to deferred revenue which have been classified within the Balance Sheet as long-term represent specific
transactions where Camtronics has determined that it will not meet VSOE requirements for these transactions under SOP 97-2 within the next
twelve calendar months

8

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

The following tables show the effect of the restatement on the Company�s Statement of Operations and Balance Sheet.

Statements of Operations: (in thousands, except for per share data)

Three Months Ended

October 31, 2000

(unaudited)
Previously
Reported Restated Changes

Net revenue:
Product $ 71,735 $ 71,133 $ (602)(a)
Engineering 5,743 5,743
Other 4,119 4,119
Interest and dividend income 1,543 (1,543)(b)

Total net revenue 83,140 80,995 (2,145)

Cost of sales:
Product 46,571 46,681 110(c)
Engineering 4,000 4,000
Other 1,736 1,736

Total cost of sales 52,307 52,417 110

Gross margin 30,833 28,578 (2,255)
Operating expenses:
Research and product development 9,573 9,013 (560)(d)
Selling and marketing 7,366 7,315 (51)(e)
General and administrative 7,328 7,328

24,267 23,656 611
Income from operations 6,566 4,922 (1,644)
Other (income) expense:
Interest income, net 58 (1,485) (1,543)(f)
Equity in unconsolidated affiliates (811) (811)
Other, net 384 384

(369) (1,912) 1,543
Income before income taxes and minority interest 6,935 6,834 (101)
Provision for income taxes 2,212 2,210 (2)(g)
Minority interest 84 72 (12)(h)

Net income $ 4,639 $ 4,552 $ (87)

Net income per common share:
Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.35 $ (0.01)
Diluted 0.36 0.35 (0.01)(i)

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 14

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 12,879 12,879
Diluted 12,932 12,932

9

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

Statements of Operations components increased (decreased) as a result of the following:

(a) Net revenue:  Product
Adjust recognition of revenue for application of SOP 97-2 $ (602)

(b) Net revenue: Interest and dividend income
Reclassification not impacting net income $ (1,543)

(c
) Cost of sales:  Product

Adjust cost of sales related to transactions for which revenue has been deferred $ (450)
Reclassification not impacting net income $ 560

Net increase $ 110

(d) Research and product development
Reclassification not impacting net income $ 560

(e) Selling and marketing
Adjust commission expense related to transactions for which revenue has been

deferred $ 51

(f) Interest income, net
Reclassification not impacting net income $ 1,543

(g) Provision for income taxes
Net decrease to provision due to above adjustments $ 2

(h) Minority interest
Adjust minority interest due to above adjustments $ 12

(i) Net income per common share:  Diluted
Net effect to diluted earnings per share due to above adjustments $ (0.01)

10

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 16

Table of Contents

Balance Sheets:

October 31, 2000

(in thousands) (unaudited)
Previously

Reported Restated Change

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 32,402 $ 32,402
Marketable securities, at market 83,052 83,052
Accounts and notes receivable 66,327 66,327
Inventories 68,797 68,797
Costs related to deferred revenue 202 $ 202(a)
Deferred income taxes 8,914 8,951 37(b)
Other current assets 5,423 5,423

Total current assets 264,915 265,154 239
Property, plant and equipment, net 62,663 62,663
Investments in and advances to affiliated companies 5,006 5,006
Capitalized software, net 5,130 5,130
Costs related to deferred revenue 167 167(c)
Other assets 3,296 3,296

Total Assets $ 341,010 $ 341,416 $ 406

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities:
Mortgage and other notes payable $ 364 $ 364
Obligations under capital leases 585 585
Accounts payable, trade 24,751 24,751
Accrued expenses 18,645 16,683 $ (1,962)(d)
Deferred revenue 741 741(e)
Advance payments and other 1,476 1,476(f)
Accrued income taxes 2,914 2,949 35(g)
Accrued dividends payable 902 902

Total current liabilities 48,161 48,451 290

Long-term liabilities:
Mortgage and other notes payable 5,061 5,061
Obligations under capital leases 332 332
Deferred revenue 215 215(h)
Deferred income taxes 2,452 2,452
Excess of acquired net assets over cost, net 76 76
Minority interest in subsidiary 4,249 4,237 (12)(i)

12,170 12,373 203

Stockholders� equity:
Common stock, $.05 par value 699 699

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 17

Capital in excess of par value 27,683 27,683
Retained earnings 269,582 269,495 (87)(j)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (2,867) (2,867)
Treasury stock, at cost (11,856) (11,856)
Unearned compensation (2,562) (2,562)

Total stockholders� equity 280,679 280,592 (87)

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 341,010 $ 341,416 $ 406

11

Edgar Filing: ANALOGIC CORP - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

The increases (decreases) to the balance sheet components are due to the effect of the current period restatement for deferrals of revenue and
related costs. On a net basis the balance sheet components increased (decreased) due to the following:

(a) Costs related to deferred revenue (short-term)
Deferred costs related to deferred revenue $ 202

(b) Deferred income taxes
Deferred income tax related to deferred cost and revenue $ 37

(c) Costs related to deferred revenue (long-term)
Deferred costs related to deferred revenue $ 167